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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: TOF 3D
1 message

Philip O'Ehley <philip.oehley@circlehealthgroup.co.uk> 3 October 2023 at 14:35
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Kate – can you send me the quote for two devices asap –

Regards

Philip

 

Philip O'Ehley
Executive Director

T: 01254 507 607
E: philip.oehley@circlehealthgroup.co.uk

Circle Health Group, Preston New Road, Blackburn, Lancs BB2 7AE
 
circlehealthgroup.co.uk

                    

This email contains information which may be confidential, and which may also be legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or authorised to receive it for the

intended recipient, you may not copy or use it for any purpose nor disclose to anyone else. If you have received this email in error, please contact the sender. All emails

sent to, or received from, this address are subject to disclosure, when requested under Data Protection Laws. We will use your information to provide the service

requested and we may share your personal data between our services and with partner organisations, such as the police and government bodies. We would do so when it

is of benefit to you, required by law, to prevent or detect fraud. To find out more, please click here.   

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: Tuesday, October 3, 2023 12:52 PM
To: Philip O'Ehley <philip.oehley@circlehealthgroup.co.uk>
Subject: Re: TOF 3D

 

Hi Philip, do you need me to wait for another purchase order? Kind regards Kate Griffiths Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered,

Hi Philip, do you need me to wait for another purchase order?

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.
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http://www.viamed.co.uk [viamed.co.uk]

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd [twitter.com]

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy [viamed.co.uk]

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited
and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call
+44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, 3 Oct 2023 at 12:33, Philip O'Ehley <philip.oehley@circlehealthgroup.co.uk> wrote:

Hi Kate this order is approved at my level but we need to units not one please 

Regards 

Philip 

 

Philip O’Ehley 

Executive Director 

Circle Health Group

The Lancaster & The Beardwood Hospitals 

Sent from my mobile device 

Mobile : 07872503045

 

Philip O'Ehley
Executive Director

T: 01254 507 607
E: philip.oehley@circlehealthgroup.co.uk

Circle Health Group, Preston New Road, Blackburn, Lancs BB2 7AE
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This email contains information which may be confidential, and which may also be legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or authorised to
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On 3 Oct 2023, at 10:17, Lauren Ashworth <Lauren.Ashworth@circlehealthgroup.co.uk> wrote:

﻿

Hi Kate,

 

Further to our telephone conversation regarding the TOFF3D nerve stimulator, we would like to order
one unit today and a pack of 50 disposable thumb adaptors for collection after 2pm by our driver with a
view to order 3 more units in the near future.

 

I have discussed with my manager and ED who will authorise this transaction on receipt of this e-mail.

 

Thankyou for your help and prompt action in dealing with my request

 

Lauren

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 03 October 2023 09:11
To: Lauren Ashworth <Lauren.Ashworth@circlehealthgroup.co.uk>
Subject: TOF 3D

 

Good morning Lauren, Thank you for your enquiry.    The TOF-3D Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor, part number 2510091 costs £1,400 each, plus £12 standard carriage, plus VAT.   There are a three different monitoring accessories available for

Good morning Lauren,

 

Thank you for your enquiry.  

 

The TOF-3D Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor, part number 2510091 costs £1,400 each, plus £12 standard carriage,
plus VAT. 

 

There are a three different monitoring accessories available for the TOF 3D Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor to allow
secure placement of the accelerometer for accurate twitch response monitoring:

- 2520111 - Thumb Adapters (single use) @ £45.00+VAT / pack of 50
- 2520112 - Eye Adapters (single use) @ £82.00+VAT / pack of 50
- 2520110 - Hand Adapter (reusable) @ £38.50+VAT / each  

Note: for hand placement, you can choose either the reusable hand adapter or the disposable thumb adapters, they are not
used together. I have attached an Instruction Manual for reference, which illustrates the placement positions.
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I have attached leaflets and price list for your information.

 

The device uses standard paediatric electrodes, which Viamed does not supply, but which are readily available through standard
supply chain channels.

Instructions for Use are supplied in accordance with the Medical Device Regulation, and the device is for use by suitably
qualified personnel: specialists, anaesthetists and nurses with specialization in anaesthesia care.

In addition, we can supply training materials for use by the Hospital Clinical Educator, these include: PowerPoint training
presentation and a Windows based simulator which provides full operation simulation of the device. We also offer support to
Clinical Educators. However, we currently do not include on-site training.

 

Please let me know if you require any further information, or if you require an official quotation, please let me know which items
you would like me to include.

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the
main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.
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Lauren Ashworth
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Senior Healthcare Assistant
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